# CH \$165.00 307527

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank		01/31/2019	State Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Distance Education Co. L.L.C.	
Street Address:	192 Lexington Avenue, Suite 701	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3075279	NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY	
Registration Number:	4452742	NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF ART & DESIGN	
Registration Number:	4480566	NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY 100TH	
Registration Number:	4480567	NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY 100TH	
Registration Number:	4545022		
Registration Number:	1359775	SHEFFIELD SCHOOL OF INTERIOR DESIGN	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179517790

**Email:** ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCCI-457-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/

DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Distance Release#page1.tif	
source=Distance Release#page2.tif	
source=Distance Release#page3.tif	

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 31, 2019, by **PACIFIC WESTERN BANK** (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of **DISTANCE EDUCATION CO. L.L.C.**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 192 Lexington Avenue, Suite 701, New York, NY 10016.

# Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under a Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2014, an Amended and Restated Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2015, and an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2017 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

WHEREAS, the Lender authorizes the Company and its designees to record this Release of Security Interest with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office, as applicable, or any other applicable governmental authority at the Company's expense.

# Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Title:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on October 8, 2014 at Microfilm Volume 9915 and Document 854:

Title	Copyright Number	Issue Date
Developing your eye	TX0004215732	3/14/1996
Eye of the photographer	TX0004260458	3/14/1996
How to make money	SR0000183828	3/14/1996
Vacation & family photos	SR0000183827	3/14/1996
Weekend photo workshop: no. 1 / a New York Institute of Photography production; directed by William Nunez	PA0000776943	3/14/1996
Weekend photo workshop: no. 2 / a New York Institute of Photography production; directed by William Nunez	PA0000776944	3/14/1996

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on **February 18, 2015** at Reel and Frame Number **5461/0635**:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY	3075279	4/4/2006
NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF ART & DESIGN	4452742	12/17/2013
NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY 100 <sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY	4480566	2/11/2014
NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY 100 <sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY	4480567	2/11/2014
(design only)	4545022	6/3/2014

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 6141/0303:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
SHEFFIELD SCHOOL OF INTERIOR DESIGN	1359775	9/10/1985

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 02/05/2019**